

Tradition SEF, LLC

Participant Notice 24-08
Tradition SEF, LLC's Securities-Based Swap Execution Facility Application Pending Registration with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC)

August 13, 2024

To : Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives

From: Tradition SEF Legal, Compliance, and Operations

Authorized Representatives,

In accordance with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC" or the "Commission") Regulation SE , Tradition SEF, LLC has submitted an application for registration of a Securities-Based Swap Execution Facility called Tradition SBSEF, and this registration is currently pending approval with the SEC.

Please contact us at the contact information below with any questions.

For SEF compliance or administrative questions please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO: (212) 791-3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition.com

Jeff Mehan, CAO: (212) 943-4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com

For legal matters, please contact:

Bennett Kirschner, General Counsel: (212) 377-2337 or bennett.kirschner@tradition.com